E GREAT LAKES SHPYARD

2023 SCHEDULE OF RATES, TERMS & CONDITIONS

Drydock/Undock
Using Marine Travelift

Blocking and Shores and Divers, if Necessary

Disposal Charges

Materials and Subcontractor Charges
Note: A 5% consumables charge is added to total labor incurred

$18,250.00

Time & Materials per Rates

Laydays per Day $725.00
Labor
Straight Time — 7:30AM — 4:00PM Weekdays per Hour $130.00
Supervisor/Quality Assurance/Project Leaderman per Hour $145.00
Overtime — Weekdays and Saturday per Hour $155.00
Overtime — Sunday/Holiday per Hour $175.00
Offsite Labor— 4 Hour Minimum
Shipyard Equipment
Crane Service/Boom Truck (Incl. Operator) - 4 Hour Minimum Offsite per Hour $325.00
Rigging Services per Hour $130.00
Forklift, Lift-All, or other weight handling equipment (Incl. Operator) per Hour $195.00
Scissor Lift per Day $75.00
Man-Lift — 40ft/60 ft per Half Day $225.00/$290.00
Rental Equipment Cost Plus 20%
Offsite Repairs — Equipment and Travel
GLS - Full-Service Repair Truck per Day $250.00
Shipyard Truck per Day $175.00
Welding Torches per Half Day $65.00
Welding Machines per Half Day $85.00
Light Tower per Day $150.00
Travel — per vehicle (Over 50 Miles) Shipyard Vehicle/Personal Vehicle per Mile $3.50/$0.75
Overnight Charge — per person per Night $270.00
Minimum charge for offsite labor and equipment — 4 Hours
Billable hours are from leaving the shipyard until return to shipyard
Dockside Services
Dockside Berthing per Ft per Day $4.00
Shore Power Connect/ Disconnect each $475.00
Shore Power per KWH $0.28
Gangway/Boarding Ladder per Day $175.00
Water Cost Plus 20%
Marine Services
Line Handling Arrival/Departure $275.00/$275.00
Technical Services
Straight Time — 7:30AM — 4:00PM Weekdays per Hour $190.00
Overtime — Weekdays and Saturday per Hour $225.00
Overtime — Sunday per Hour $260.00

Cost Plus 20%

Cost Plus 20%

Payment in full is due upon completion of work, prior to vessel departure.
All work is subject to our standard shipyard terms and conditions.

Effective April 1, 2023.



